## ORDINANCE NO. 709-A

Introduced by Commissioner Dennis L. DUNN

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING IMPRISONMENT IN THE CLATSOP COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR ANY PERSON SENTENCED TO IMPRISON-MENT FOR VIOLATION OF AN ORDINANCE OF THIS CITY.

The City of Warrenton ordains as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> As required by ORS 221.914(2), any person sentenced to imprisonment for a violation of an ordinance of this city shall be imprisoned in the Clatsop County Correctional Facility, which is the County Jail of the County in which this city is located.

Section 2. The Mayor is authorized to enter into a jail services agreement between Clatsop County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon and the City of Warrenton, and the charges against the city for said imprisonment shall be in accord with that agreement as now exists or as said agreement may be from time to time amended.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 1st day of April, 1981.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 1st day of April, 1981.

Alie Hewton

ATTEST:

Police Judge